
Match sheet № 1022

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League W

The date 31 July 2025, Thursday, 12:00

Home team Astana 2009 (w)

Final score 17:2

Matchday 9

Location Stadium House of Football, Astana

Away team Zhetisu 2009 (w)

Half- time score 9:2

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 1 Astana 2009 (w) Sofya Rybak Open Play Goal

2-0 9 Astana 2009 (w) Assyl Pazyl Open Play Goal

3-0 10 Astana 2009 (w) Assyl Pazyl Open Play Goal

4-0 16 Astana 2009 (w) Sofya Rybak Open Play Goal

5-0 27 Astana 2009 (w) Assyl Pazyl Open Play Goal

6-0 29 Astana 2009 (w) Zarema Maksot Open Play Goal

7-0 33 Astana 2009 (w) Sofya Rybak Open Play Goal

8-0 35 Astana 2009 (w) Alziya Zhambyl Open Play Goal

8-1 37 Zhetisu 2009 (w) Nurai Bolatova Open Play Goal

9-1 39 Astana 2009 (w) Zarema Maksot Open Play Goal

9-2 41 Zhetisu 2009 (w) Nurai Bolatova Open Play Goal

10-2 53 Astana 2009 (w) Assyl Pazyl Open Play Goal

11-2 54 Astana 2009 (w) Zarema Maksot Open Play Goal

12-2 62 Astana 2009 (w) Assyl Pazyl Open Play Goal

13-2 66 Astana 2009 (w) Alziya Zhambyl Open Play Goal

14-2 68 Astana 2009 (w) Alziya Zhambyl Open Play Goal

15-2 80 Astana 2009 (w) Lyaissan Bikkinina Open Play Goal

16-2 86 Astana 2009 (w) Ainel Smanova Open Play Goal

17-2 89 Astana 2009 (w) Alziya Zhambyl Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

40 YC Astana 2009 (w) Aliya Boranbay Stopping a promising attack

Referees

Referee Artem Volkov, Pavlodar

First assistant Darkhan Khamzin, Astana

Second Assistant Nursultan Yeskenov, Astana

Fourth official Nursultan Alimov, Astana

Match Inspector Almaz Akhmetov, Astana

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 0 Artificial lighting Used
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Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Astana 2009 (w)

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Aisha Sharip HG GK

2 Inkar Uktayeva HG DF

5 Aliya Boranbay HG DF

11 Ainel Smanova HG DF

14 Almira Kaliyeva HG DF

71 Valeriya Popova SAP, HG DF

8 Zhibek Marat MF

17 Alziya Zhambyl C, HG MF

7 Assyl Pazyl HG FW

10 Sofya Rybak HG FW

20 Zarema Maksot HG FW

Away team Zhetisu 2009 (w)

№ Footballer Status Role

21 Arina Steblyanko HG GK

2 Ulyana Lebedeva SAP, HG DF

4 Madina Mukhtar HG DF

12 Diana Kurmetzhankyzy SAP, HG DF

19 Amina Beilova SAP, HG DF

44 Kamilla Dautova HG DF

10 Ainur Anuarbek HG MF

20 Nurai Bolatova C, HG MF

30 Balzhan Tolemis HG MF

88 Alua Samat HG MF

15 Zhanel Gabit HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

3 Balzhan Zharmedet HG DF

4 Rassana Issatayeva SAP, HG DF

19 Ailina Abdildina HG DF

27 Aliya Dyussembay HG DF

9 Amina Kakim HG MF

18 Damilya Bazekenova FW

23 Lyaissan Bikkinina HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

25 Yerkezhan Zhaltay GK

18 YELNARA ORAZBAY HG DF

3 Evelina Zamarayeva HG MF

9 Nuray Baktyslan HG MF

13 Marziya Alimbekova HG MF

16 Tamila Kletkina HG MF

11 Dinira Kureszhankyzy HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Bolat Saginbayev

Assistant coach Rimas Martinkus

Doctor Maksat Kamariden

Post Representative

Head coach Kanat Sagimov

Assistant coach Almas Mukazhanov

Assistant coach Alisher Sakenov

Doctor Karlygash Sharipbay

Administrator Nurbol Tleubergen

Substitutions

Minute Out In

39 Zhibek Marat Amina Kakim

46 Almira Kaliyeva Aliya Dyussembay

46 Sofya Rybak Damilya Bazekenova

70 Inkar Uktayeva Balzhan Zharmedet

70 Aliya Boranbay Rassana Issatayeva

78 Assyl Pazyl Ailina Abdildina

78 Zarema Maksot Lyaissan Bikkinina

Minute Out In

31 Alua Samat Dinira Kureszhankyzy

46 Arina Steblyanko Yerkezhan Zhaltay

46 Amina Beilova Marziya Alimbekova

55 Balzhan Tolemis Nuray Baktyslan

67 Ulyana Lebedeva Evelina Zamarayeva

76 Zhanel Gabit YELNARA ORAZBAY

76 Diana Kurmetzhankyzy Tamila Kletkina
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